

JONATHAN E. FIELDING, M.D., M.P.H. Director and Health Officer

CYNTHIA A. HARDING, M.P.H. Chief Deputy Director

313 North Figueroa Street, Room 806 Los Angeles, California 90012 TEL (213) 240-8117 • FAX (213) 975-1273

www.publichealth.lacounty.gov



BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Gloria Molina First District

Mark Ridley-Thomas Second District

Zev Yaroslavsky Third District

Don Knabe Fourth District

Michael D. Antonovich

February 5, 2013

ADDENDUM NUMBER 1

TO REQUEST FOR STATEMENT OF QUALIFICATIONS (RFSQ) FOR SUBSTANCE USE DISORDER SERVICES

On December 28, 2012, the Los Angeles County Department of Public Health (DPH) released a RFSQ to establish a qualified pool of vendors that are able to provide as-needed Substance Use Disorder (SUD) services to adult and/or youth populations in the County of Los Angeles.

As indicated in the RFSQ, Paragraph 1.8, County Rights & Responsibilities, the County may amend the RFSQ by written addendum. This Addendum Number 1 amends the RFSQ as indicated below:

1. Paragraph 2.3, RFSQ Timetable, is deleted in its entirety and replaced by the following:

"2.3 RFSQ Timetable

Release of RFSP	December 28, 2012
Request for Solicitation Requirements	Review DueJanuary 11, 2013
Written Questions on RFSQ Due	
Questions and Answers Released	February 26, 2013
SOQ Due	3:30 PM, March 19, 2013
and the section of th	Harris and P.C. Maria Lance Transaction and Committee for the Committee of

^{*(}The County, at its sole discretion, may elect to accept SOQ annually to qualify Vendors, depending on the service needs of the Department.)

2. Paragraph 2.6, SOQ Submission, 3rd paragraph (only), is deleted in its entirety and replaced by the following:

"It is the responsibility of the submitting Vendor to ensure that its SOQ is received before 3:30 PM, March 19, 2013 as indicated in Section 2.3 of this RFSQ. Submitting Vendors shall bear all risks associated with delays in delivery by any person or entity, including U.S. Mail. No facsimile (FAX) or electronic mail (e-mail) copies will be accepted."

^{*}All times as listed above and throughout this RFSQ are Pacific Standard Time (PST) Zone."

February 5, 2013 Addendum Number 1 SUD RFSQ

Addendum Number 1 has been posted on the Department of Public Health Contracts and Grants website at: http://publichealth.lacounty.gov/cg/index.htm.

Thank you for your interest in contracting with the County of Los Angeles. Except for the revisions contained in Addendum Number 1, there are no other revisions to the RFSQ.